
At The University of Notre Dame Australia your tuition fees vary depending upon your course and the subjects you take within that course. All subjects 
are allocated a study load and a discipline area. The fees shown in this document are indicative of a full time study load in the specified discipline 
areas. Fees will vary based on the number and type of units chosen. Courses that have an overload component will attract higher annual fees. For 
assistance, please contact the Fremantle Campus Fees Office Tel: 08 9433 0536.

How fees are calculated
Fees are calculated based on the discipline and study load of the units undertaken by students. For the majority of courses, units studied do not all 
fall within the same discipline. For example, if you are enrolled in a Bachelor of Education, you may undertake some units of study that are classified 
as ‘education’ and some that are classified as ‘humanities’. In this example, your tuition fees for the humanities units will be calculated against the 
Humanities discipline, while the education units will be calculated against the Education discipline. To access individual unit cost, please visit the 
University’s Cost Calculator here: https//ucc.nd.edu.au/campusList.do 

All fees for the first six months including Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) and Enrolment Fees are to be paid at least four weeks prior to the start 
of the first semester. Second and subsequent years’ tuition fees are payable each semester, two weeks prior to the start of semester. Tuition fees may 
vary in subsequent years. The University does not offer payment by instalment or extensions to payment due dates.

Student Visa
A student visa is required before entering Australia and prior to the commencement of your course.

Please follow the steps below when applying for a student (temporary) visa. 

•	 The ‘electronic Confirmation of Enrolment’ (eCoE) must be obtained before applying for a visa. This will be provided by the University once an 
applicant has accepted their letter of offer and fee payment has been received.

•	 Apply for your student visa online at www.border.gov.au  You will need to create an account (known as an Immi Account) to apply for your student 
visa with this online application system.

Maintaining your Student Visa

It is important that you are aware of the following conditions while on a student visa:

•	 The student visa must be valid and not have expired 

•	 Maintain your Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) for the entire period of Student Visa

•	 Maintain full time enrolment, satisfactory academic progress and attendance at the University

•	 Student visa holders are able to work 40 hours maximum per fortnight during semester.

2017 Annual Tuition Fees
The following discipline rates are indicative, and are based upon a full time study load in the discipline area.

Discipline Areas Courses Include Undergraduate Postgraduate

Humanities Arts, Behavioural Science, Communications & Media, Philosophy & Theology $24,714 $24,714

Business/Law/Counselling
Accounting, Business, Administration, Commerce, Human Resource Management, Marketing & Public Relations, 
Law, Counselling

$24,714 $28,772

Education Birth – Twelve Years, Primary, Secondary $28,772 $28,772

Health Sciences Exercise & Sport Science, Preventive Health, Outdoor Recreation $24,714 $24,714

Nursing Nursing $35,458 $35,458

Physiotherapy Physiotherapy $37,072 $42,632

Science Science $37,071 $37,071

*These fees are indicative and may vary with the mix of units selected. Fee levels vary from year to year and the University makes no guarantee that the current fee levels will be maintained in future years.

Research Places
The following rates apply to all students awarded an international research place. Students can apply for fee offset and stipend scholarships to support 
the costs of their research enrolment.

Course Rate

Masters by Research $36,518

PhD $41,037

Professional Doctorate $41,037

Living Expenses
As a general guide, you can expect to spend around AU$250 to $350 per week on living expenses, not including tuition fees or accommodation. Living 
expenses include food, transport, entertainment, books and other items such as clothing. On average, an international student needs AU$20,000 - 
$25,000 per year for all living expenses.

Health Cover
While studying in Australia, health cover is compulsory for International Students. Overseas student health cover is provided to Notre Dame students by 
BUPA. For up-to-date information on policies and coverage, visit www.bupa.com.au/health-insurance/cover/oshc. Health cover policies must last for 
the duration of an International Student’s visa plus an additional two months beyond this time. Students will receive an invoice for their health cover with 
their tuition fee invoice.

Under the Higher Education Support Act (2003) The University of Notre Dame Australia is obliged to provide students with a course assurance arrangement.  Details of the arrangement are outlined on 
the University’s website. This publication reflects policy and practice in force as at January 2016. Every effort has been made to ensure that this publication is correct at the time of printing. The University 
reserves the right to make subsequent changes.  The content and details of courses and degrees offered by The University of Notre Dame Australia may vary from time to time.  Please consult the Notre 
Dame website for updates and amendments.
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